

19-8760

NO. 4D18-1259

OUTGOING LEGAL MAIL
PROVIDED TO TAYLOR C.I. FOR
MAILING ON

4-21-2020 /ES S:S
DATE (MAILROOM-MAIN UNIT) OFFICER INT.

OUTGOING LEGAL MAIL
PROVIDED TO TAYLOR C.I. FOR
MAILING ON

IN THE

5-20-20 /LA S:S
DATE (MAILROOM-MAIN UNIT) OFFICER INT.

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED

STATES OF AMERICA

STEFAN STEWART – PETITIONER

ORIGINAL

Vs

STATE OF FLORIDA – RESPONDENT

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF

THE STATE OF FLORIDA FOURTH DISTRICT

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

FILED
APR 21 2020

OFFICE OF THE CLERK
SUPREME COURT, U.S.

STEFAN STEWART

8501 HAMPTON SPRINGS ROAD

PERRY, FLORIDA 32348

RECEIVED
MAY 28 2020
OFFICE OF THE CLERK
SUPREME COURT, U.S.

RECEIVED
APR 29 2020
OFFICE OF THE CLERK
SUPREME COURT, U.S.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Contents

QUESTIONS PRESENTED	ii
LIST OF PARTIES	v
TABLE OF CONTENTS	vi
INDEX TO APPENDICES.....	vii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED	viii
OPINIONS BELOW	xi
JURISDICTION.....	xiii
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS.....	xiv
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
REASON FOR GRANTING WRIT	4
POINT II	9
POINT III	13
POINT IV	16
CONCLUSION.....	18
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	19
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	19

INDEX TO APPENDICES

Appendix A: Decision of State Court of Appeals

Appendix B: Decision of State Trial Court

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

Cases

<i>Acosta v. State</i> , 798 So.2d 809, 810 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2001).....	iii, 17
<i>Alexis v. State</i> , 180 So. 3d at 934	iii, 5, 8
<i>Baptist Hospital of Miami v. Maler</i> , 579 So.2d 97, 99 (Fla. 1991)	12
<i>Cheatham v. State</i> , 364 So.2d 83, 84 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1978).....	5
<i>Cochran v. State</i> , 925 So.2d 370, 373 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2006).....	16, 18
<i>Cooper v. State</i> , 43 So.3d 42, 43 (Fla. 2010)	18
<i>Devoney v. State</i> , 717 So.2d 501 (Fla. 1998)	11
<i>Foster</i> , 132 So.3d at 65.....	11
<i>Gould v. State</i> , 745 So.2d 354, 353 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1999) rev. denied, 767 So.2d 456 (Fla. 2000)	11
<i>Holt v. Calchass, LLC</i> , 155 So.3d 499, 502 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2015).....	15
<i>Hope v. State</i> , 654 So. 2d 639, 640 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1995).....	ii
<i>Horwitz v. State</i> , 189 So.3d 800, 802 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2015).....	17
<i>Hunter v. State</i> , 770 So.2d 232 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2000)	6
<i>Larzelere v. State</i> , 676 So. 2d 394, 403(Fla. 1996) cert. denied, 117 S.Ct. 615 (1996).....	ii, 5, 8
<i>Lee v. State</i> , 690 So. 2d 664 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1997)	ii, 6
<i>Lightbourne v. Dugger</i> , 829 F.2d 1012, 1023 (11 th Cir. 1987).....	7

<i>London v. State</i> , 240 So.3d 746, 750 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2018) rev. denied, SC 18-706 (Fla. Dec. 17, 2018).....	15
<i>Mitchell v. State</i> , 527 So.2d 179, 181-182 (Fla. 1988) cert. denied, 109 S.Ct. 404 (Fla. 1988)	12
<i>Mohorn v. State</i> , 462 So. 2d 81, 82 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1985).....	iii, 15
<i>Reaves v. State</i> , 826 So.2d 932, 943 (Fla. 2002).....	12
<i>Rutledge v. State</i> , 150 So. 3d 830, 838 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2014) rev. denied, 171 So. 3d 120 (Fla. 2015)	ii, 6, 8
<i>Salomon v. State</i> , 267 So.3d 25, 32 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2019).....	iii, iv, 17
<i>Simpson v. State</i> , 3 So.3d 1135, 1140-1143 (Fla. 2009) cert. denied 130 S.Ct. 91 (2009).....	12
<i>Smith v. State</i> , 156 So.3d 1119, 1123-1124 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2015)	6
<i>State v. Alexis</i> , 180 So.3d 929, 937 (Fla. 2015)	ii, 5
<i>State v. DiGuilio</i> , 491 So.2d 1129, 1139 (Fla. 1986).....	18
<i>State v. Hamilton</i> , 574 So.2d 124, 128 (Fla. 1991).....	11
<i>Tumblin v. State</i> , 29 So. 3d 1093, 1101-1102 (Fla. 2010)	iii, iv, 17
<i>United States v. Rodriguez</i> , 982 F.2d 474 at 477	8
<i>Valle v. State</i> , 763 So.2d 1175, 1178 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2000)	7
<i>Welch v. State</i> , 940 So.2d 1244 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 2006).....	15
<i>Whitted v. State</i> , 362 So. 2d 668, 673 (Fla. 1978).....	iii, 15

<i>Winkour v. State</i> , 605 So.2d 100 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1992), review denied, 617 So.2d 322 (Fla. 1993)	8
---	---

Statutes

§ 90.607 (2)(b), Fla. Stat. (2018).....	xiv, 10
---	---------

Rules

Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.575.....	iii, 9, 10
-----------------------------	------------

Constitutional Provisions

28 U.S.C. § 1254 (1).....	xiv
---------------------------	-----

28 U.S.C. § 1257 (a).....	xiv
---------------------------	-----

Art. I, § 16, Fla. Const.	4
---------------------------------	---

Fourteenth Amendment.....	iii, xiv, 14, 15, 16
---------------------------	----------------------

Sixth Amendment.....	ii, xiv, 4
